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APPENDIX D 

NUTLEY BOARD OF EDUCATION 
REQUESTS,FOR USE OF SCHOOL BUILDINGS 

AND GROUNDS 
February 23, 2004 .. 

· Events 

A request from John Holland on behalf of the Nutley Music 1 
·. Boosters Association for use of the High .School Gymnasium, 

Auxiliary Gymnasium, Classrooms, Cafeteria, and Locker 
Rooms on Saturday, January 31, 2004 from 12:00 Noon until 
11 :00 PM for a Winter Guard Show. 

: 

A request from Felicia Gardner on behalf of the Yantacaw 1 
School Talent Show Committee for use of the Yantacaw School 
Gymnasium on Monday, January 26, 2004 from 3:20 to 4:45 
PM for a talent show.rehearsal. 

A request from Bonnie D'Onofrio on behalf of the Lincoln 1 
School PTO for use of the Lincoln School Teacher's Cafeteria 
on Tuesday, February 3, 2004 from 7:oo' to 9:00 PM for a 
planning meeting. 

A request from Maryann Cresci on behalf of the Yantacaw 1 
School PTO for use of the Yantacaw School Art Room on. 
Wednesday, February 4, 2004 from 8:00 to 9:30 PM for a 
meeting. 

A request from Charles T. Carollo on behalf of the INBF for use 1 
of the Nutley High School Auditorium on Saturday, April 24, 
2004 from 9:00 AM to 11:00 PM for a bodybuilding competition. 

A request from Alan DeFabbio on behalf of the Nutley Third 3 
· Half Club for use of the Nutley High School Gymnasium on 

Thursday, April 1, 2004 from 3:00 to 9:00 PM, Friday, April 2,· 
2004 from 4:00 to 8:00 PM and Saturday, April 3, 2004 from 
11 :00 AM to 3:00 PM for a basketball tournament. 



*7. A request from Susan Marrazzo on behalf of the Dancesation 2 
Studio for use of the Nutley High School Auditorium and 5 
Classrooms on Saturday, May 15, 2004 from 10:00 AM to 6:00 
PM for a Dance Rehearsal, and Saturday, May 22, 2004 from 
12:00 Noon to 9:30 PM for a Dance Performance. 

*8. A request from Kathy Garzon on behalf of the D-3 Dance 2 
Studio for use of the Nutley High School Auditorium and 4 
Classrooms on Thursday, June 3, 2004 from 5:00 to 9:00 PM 
for a Dance Rehearsal, and Sunday, June 6, 2004 from 12:00 
Noon to 7:00 PM for a Dance Performance. 

9. A request from Toni Ann Sullivan on behalf of the Radcliffe 1 
School PTO for use of the Radcliffe School Library on 
Wednesday, February 4, 2004 from 7:00 to 9:00 PM for a tricky 
tray meeting. 

10. A request from Lee Ann Davis on behalf of Cub Scout Troop # 1 
142 for use of the Spring Garden School Library on Thursday, 
February 5, 2004 from 7:00 to 9:00 PM for a planning meeting. 

*11. A request from Lee Ann Davis on behalf of Cub Scout Troop # 5 
142 for use of the Spring Garden School Teacher's Room on 
Monday, February 9, 2004, Monday, March 8, 2004, Friday, 
March 26, 2004, Monday, April 5, 2004, and Monday, April 19, -
2004 from 3:30 to 5:00 PM for Cub Scout meetings. 

*12. A request from Joann Crisi on behalf of the Lincoln School 6th 3 
Grade Graduation Committee for use of the Lincoln School 
Teacher's Cafeteria on Monday, February 23, Monday, March 
8, and Monday, March 22, 2004 from 6:30 to 8:30 PM for 
yearbook meetings. \ 

*13. A request from Sgt. Steve Rogers on behalf of the Nutley 3 
Department of Public Safety for use of tbe Nutley High School 
Auditorium on Tuesday, March 2, Tuesday, April 6, and 
Tuesday, May 4, 2004 from 7:00 to 9:00 PM for the Nutley 
Junior Police Academy classes. 

*14. A request from Michele DeMatteo on behalf of the Radcliffe 2 
School PTO for use of the Franklin Middle School Auditorium 
on Monday, April 12, 2004 from 3:30 to 6:30 PM for a Talent 
Show Dress Rehearsal, and on Friday, April 16, 2004 from 5:30 
to 10:30 PM for the Talent Show Performance. 



15. A request from Michele DeMatteo on behalf of the Radcliffe 1 
School PTO for use of the Radcliffe School Gymnasium on 
Monday, March 1, 2004 from 3:30 to 6:00 PM for a Talent Show 
Dress Rehearsal. 

16. A request from Diana McGovern on behalf of the P.T. Council 1 
for use of the Washington School Library on Thursday, 
February 12, _2004 from 7:00 to 9:00 PM for,a meeting. 

17. A request from Robyn Zeiher on behalf of Brownie Troop # 1 
1203 for use of Yantacaw School Room # 204 on, Wednesday, 
March 24, 2004 from 6:00 to 8:00 PM for a meeting 

18. A request from Cheryl Jiosi on behalf of the Girl Scouts of 1 
Nutley & Belleville for use of the Washington School Auditorium 

- on Tuesday, February 24, 2004 from 7:00 to 9:30 PM for a 
leader's meeting. 

t9. A request from Margaret Konapaka on behalf of the 1 
Washington School PTO for use of the Washington School 

· Gymnasium on Friday, February 27, 2004 from 6:30 to 10:00 
PM for the 5th & 6th Grade Dance. ' 

20. A request from Maryann Cresci on behalf of the Yantacaw 1 
I . School PTO for use of the Yantacaw School Art Room on 

Monday, February 23, 2004 from 7:30 to 9:00 PM for a 
meeting. 

. *21. A request from John Codomo on behalf of Nutley Raiders 7 
·Baseball for use of the Yantacaw SchoOI Gymnasium on 
Saturday afternoons from 3:00 to 5:00 PM from Saturday, 
February 14, 2004 to Saturday, March 27, 2004 for baseball 
practice. 

*22. A request from Susan De Piro on behalf of the Lincoln School 7 
Talent Show Committe~ for use of the Lincoln School 
Auditorium on Friday evenings from Friday, March 5, 2004 to . 
Friday April 16, 2004, and on Monday, April 5, 2004 from 7:30 
to 9:00 PM. 

*23. A request from Susan DePiro on behalf of the Lincoln School 6 
Talent Show Committee for use of the Lincoln School 
Auditorium on Tuesday evenings from Tuesday, March 9, 2004 
to Tuesday April 13, 2004, from 7:00 to 7:45 PM. 



Total use of school property represented by the above 

Total use of school property represented by the month of 
February, 2004 

*Detailed schedule on file in the Business Office 

53 

308 




